05-16-2002



COMMERCE COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark 102091775 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) University of Saskatchewan Kailash Prasad Technologies Incorporated Internal Address: __ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: Room 304, Kirk Hall Security Agreement Change of Name 117 Science Place Other_ Saskatchewan State: Zip: S7N 5C8 City: Saskatoon Execution Date: April 23, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s): April 23, 2002 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Yes No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\\\40.00 Norris M. Eades Name: Enclosed X Credit Card Payment Internal Address:_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 05/13/2002 TGEDAMUI 00000077 10141860 02 FC:58 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 3432, Station D Street Address: Ontario State:___Zip:_K1P 6N9 City: Ottawa DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Norris M. Eades Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. ASSIGNMENT NEW DES/PAT APPLICATION INDIVIDUAL(S) TO CO/IND

I/WE, Kailash Prasad of 358 Assiniboine Drive, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada
S7K 3Z2
(name and address of assignor(s))
in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to
University of Saskatchewan Technologies Incorporated of Room 304, Kirk Hall,
117 Science Place, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada S7N 5C8
(name and address of assignee)
(name and address of assignee)
hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled LIGNAN COMPLEX DERIVED FROM FLAXSEED AS HYPERCHOLESTEROLEMIC AND ANTI-
ATHEROSCLEROTIC AGENT
part of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.
this $\frac{23}{3}$ day of $\frac{1}{3002}$.
Date Witness: Kacholle Grand Address: Koon 305 Kirk Hall Science Solvense S
Date :

RECORDED: 05/10/2002

PATENT REEL: 012892 FRAME: 0890